

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.) No(s). 10312/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25-01-2019 in CRWP No. 1001/2017 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay)

RAAJA PUKHRAJ JAIN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.166415/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.166417/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 25-11-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Akshay Girish Ringe, AOR
Ms.Megha Mukerjee,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter, Learned counsel for the petitioner is permitted to file additional affidavit.

Post the matter after two weeks.

(SUSHMA KUMARI BAJAJ)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(SUNIL KUMAR RAJVANSHI)
BRANCH OFFICER