

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.) No(s).10312/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25-01-2019 in CRWP No.1001/2017 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay)

RAAJA PUKHRAJ JAIN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ANR. Respondent(s)
(With applications for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and exemption from filing O.T)

Date : 13-12-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Akshay Girish Ringe, AOR
Mr. Dheeraj Malhotra, Adv.
Ms. Megha Mukerjee, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

There shall be stay of lower Court
proceedings, in the meanwhile.

(B.Parvathi)
Court Master

(Anand Prakash)
Court Master