

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 10312/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25-01-2019 in CRWP No. 1001/2017 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay)

RAAJA PUKHRAJ JAIN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 166415/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 166417/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 06-08-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NONGMEIKAPAM KOTISWAR SINGH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dheeraj Malhotra, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Pratap, AOR
Mr. Aditya Chauhan, Adv.
Mr. Vishal Verma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Yugandhara Pawar Jha, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.
Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR
Mr. Bharat Bagla, Adv.
Mr. Sourav Singh, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Krishna, Adv.
Ms. Preet S. Phanse, Adv.
Mr. Adarsh Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Apoorv Shukla, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List on 15.10.2024.

(NEETU SACHDEVA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(NIDHI WASON)
COURT MASTER (NSH)