

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 10312/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25-01-2019 in CRWP No. 1001/2017 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay)

RAAJA PUKHRAJ JAIN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 166415/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 166417/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 15-10-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NONGMEIKAPAM KOTISWAR SINGH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dheeraj Malhotra, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Pratap, AOR
Mr. Vishal Verma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Yugandhara Pawar Jha, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.
Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR

Mr. Apoorv Shukla, AOR
Mr. Puneet Chahar, Adv.
Ms. Prabhleen A. Shukla, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

We have heard learned counsel for the petitioner and learned counsel for the respondents - State as well as the complainant at length and perused the material on record.

We are not inclined to interfere in the matter. The Special Leave Petition is dismissed.

It is needless to observe that the petitioner is at

contd..

liberty to take up all contentions regrading his status as on the date of issuance of cheque and thereafter before the Trial Court so as to rebut the case to the respondent(s)/complainant in accordance with law.

Pending application(s) shall stand disposed of.

(NEETU SACHDEVA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(DIVYA BABBAR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)